

DE&S Policy Secretariat

#2043 Maple 0 MOD Abbey Wood Bristol BS34 8JH



DESSEC-PolSecShipsandSubs@mod.uk

Fred Dawson Our Reference: 115706-002 (SPI2)

request-37098-a5a32e12 Date:
@whatdotheyknow.com 14 July 2010

Dear Mr Dawson,

Request for Information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your enquiry of 11 June 2010, asking for "compliance data for 2009, 2008 and 2007" for the submarine safety performance metric "The Ability to Comply". This is considered to be a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that we hold the information you requested for 2008 and 2009. We do not, however, hold information for 2007 as the collection of this data only started in 2008.

The information you requested is in the following table:

Safety Performance Indicator	Description	2008	2009
2.1A	% Filled Professional Engineering Posts	84.4	90.6
2.2A	% Exercises Completed To Plan (see note 2).	N/A	100.0
2.2B	Exercise Reports Overdue Actions	0.5	0.0
2.3A	% Funded Safety Posts	80.0	71.6
2.3B	% Resourced Safety Posts	80.0	66.1
2.4A	% Of Organisational Change Safety Assessed	95.8	85.7

Notes:

- 1 Data is a mathematical average per quarter for that year.
- 2 SPI 2.2A was changed from the number of exercises to the % of exercises completed against the exercise programme from 1 Sep 2008.

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other

reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. Most documents supplied by the Ministry of Defence will have been produced by government officials and will be Crown Copyright. You can find details on the arrangements for re-using Crown Copyright from the Office of Public Sector Information at: http://www.opsi.gov.uk/click-use/index.htm.

Information you receive which is not subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non Crown Copyright) information

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Head of Corporate Information, 6th Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely,

DE&S Policy Secretariat